
Training 21 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9b2f6f17
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Unicorns sign trade agreement
            Princes marries
            Socks rebel against the dryer
            Indians almost laugh themselves to death
            Princess Jasmin is born
            One with two brains found
            Intelligence agency discovers espionage case
            Dinosaurs overthrow the government
            Giant rubber duck wins swimming race
            Konrad completely reworks the Duden
            Plague of leeches strikes town
            Yew is drying out
            Pirates enroll in ballet
            Swiss has broken his oath
            Construction workers become fashion designers
            Ostrich wins marathon against humans
            Printing discovered
            Larry the Lobster plays chess
            Sailing ship "Maytlower" lands in America
            Unicorns take over bank
            Vacuum sucks up kitten
            Socks go missing together
            Boss lays off all employees
            Pirate ghosts haunt Wi-Fi hotspots
            Samer emigrating to the U.S.
            Balloons go on strike
            Unicorns discover social media
            Pillows start talking back
            Aliens teach dance classes
            Bubble wrap protects society
            Furniture jumps during night
            Feel-good movie leaves heavy feeling
            Invisible dog becomes social media star
            Leader abducted
            Snowball fight in Greenland
            Thermometer melts
            Bathtub races at the Stöckle pond
            Cat competes in yoga
            Fictional characters unite for world peace
            Giant plants start blogging

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 21 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9b2f6f17
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Memory competition on the moon
            King awakens from the dead
            Castle Wallenstein conquered
            Pyjama party at school
            Tulip war in the Netherlands ended
            Ghosts volunteer at the community center
            Bank blown up
            Giant peach feeds a whole city
            Telephone booth turns into portal
            Monkey appears on TV
            The dragon's fire runs out
            Crime prevented
            Soldier seen on a roof
            Dogs win chess tournament
            Coffee beans trade in stocks
            Student uprising at the Türkheim Gymnasium
            Turtles take on espionage
            Parachute releases jumper - saves itself
            Moose camp in the forest
            Invisible peacock joins parade
            Macaroni tastes like meatballs
            Robot butlers run for office
            Canadian climber flies balloon
            Pirates trade treasure for candy
            Penguins hold a concert
            Robot learns to speak
            World's smallest library housed in shoebox
            Poker players can't help but laugh
            Balloons float to Mars
            Goblins open bakery
            Show jumping tournament on Helgoland
            Pigs found flying school
            Scholar refilled
            Clouds begin selling ice cream
            Wizards brew herbal tea
            Rose scented tap water introduced
            Jelly beans refuse to move
            Giraffes play basketball with clouds
            Diamond falls off bracelet
            Nanowire stronger than steel

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 21 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9b2f6f17
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Window cleaner dies at the gallows
            Religion becomes redundant
            Secret garden speaks truth
            Letter from Jesus found
            Eagles start social media influencer careers
            Penguins hold a fashion show
            Prison break at Fort Knox
            Clouds draw silly faces
            Robot llama twerks nightly
            Aliens sell ice cream
            Squirrels launch a nut stock market
            The massage chair is refined
            World's oceans dry up
            Ocean turns into lemonade
            Government backs industry
            Tallest human dies
            Kangaroos form rock band
            Giraffes hold fashion show
            Cow pond is being excavated
            Horses take ballet classes
            Trolls become therapy dogs
            Start of a new ice age
            Talking shoes tell jokes
            Unicorns launch stock market
            Compass points south
            Successful cross between deer and camel
            Clouds turn to candy
            Invisible man loses jacket
            Monsters under bed form band
            Centennial flood has subsided
            Contractor criticized after fraudulent construction
            Goldfish enroll in college
            Balloon animals form union
            Sports event in Magdeburg
            Kangaroos start bakery
            Zombie promotes healthy eating
            Policeman arrests a puppet
            Photogenic clouds become Instagram stars
            Surreal elections held in dreams
            Vegetables develop superpowers

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 21 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9b2f6f17
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Cactus no longer stings
            Board wiped clean
            Comedian dies from laughter fit
            Overexploitation on Mars
            Ape flies space rocket
            Kingfisher breeding program started in Bavaria
            Raccoons throw dance party
            Attack successfully fought back
            Giraffe steals politician's hat
            Out of diapers
            Cheering in the Balkans
            Little girl catches cold
            Trees hold political debates
            Library becomes amusement park
            Clouds form into whimsical sculptures.
            Robot pets take over
            1. Christmas market in Athens
            Dolphins set up a beach club
            Sunflowers bloom in rainbow colors
            President passes the swimming badge
            Sweden and Norway united
            Lightning strike in Bremen Cathedral
            Pirates sell organic vegetables
            Soap bubbles grant wishes
            Natural remedies are very popular
            Laundry day becomes carnival
            Slalom poles painted
            Volcano surfaced from the sea
            Balloon animals form their own nation
            Superhero loses cape
            Cactus champions yearly hydration contest.
            Student hits teacher with rattan
            Catastrophic economic crisis
            Cars start a union for equality
            Indians colonize Europe
            Terrorist attack in Moscow
            Cow eats bull
            Zombie uprising promotes vegetarianism effectively
            Chickens declare independence
            The highest restaurant opened

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 21 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9b2f6f17
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Wobble Dachshund is invented
            Iceberg collides with boat
            LASER dinosaurs win race
            Cow meows
            James Bond dies in the movie
            Giraffe joins the circus
            Alien invasion postponed
            Giant squirrel opens café
            Shower toilets popular in Scotland
            Flying bicycle is built
            Talking chairs declare independence
            Fox escapes hunt
            Balloon animals gain consciousness
            Pandas launch their own YouTube channel.
            Farmer finds wife

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


