

Training 21 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 9b2f6f17
Recall time: 15 min

1	Unicorns sign trade agreement
2	Princes marries
3	Socks rebel against the dryer
4	Indians almost laugh themselves to death
5	Princess Jasmin is born
6	One with two brains found
7	Intelligence agency discovers espionage case
8	Dinosaurs overthrow the government
9	Giant rubber duck wins swimming race
10	Konrad completely reworks the Duden
11	Plague of leeches strikes town
12	Yew is drying out
13	Pirates enroll in ballet
14	Swiss has broken his oath
15	Construction workers become fashion designers
16	Ostrich wins marathon against humans
17	Printing discovered
18	Larry the Lobster plays chess
19	Sailing ship "Maytlower" lands in America
20	Unicorns take over bank
21	Vacuum sucks up kitten
22	Socks go missing together
23	Boss lays off all employees
24	Pirate ghosts haunt Wi-Fi hotspots
25	Samer emigrating to the U.S.
26	Balloons go on strike
27	Unicorns discover social media
28	Pillows start talking back
29	Aliens teach dance classes
30	Bubble wrap protects society
31	Furniture jumps during night
32	Feel-good movie leaves heavy feeling
33	Invisible dog becomes social media star
34	Leader abducted
35	Snowball fight in Greenland
36	Thermometer melts
37	Bathtub races at the Stöckle pond
38	Cat competes in yoga
39	Fictional characters unite for world peace
40	Giant plants start blogging

Training 21 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 9b2f6f17
Recall time: 15 min

41	Memory competition on the moon
42	King awakens from the dead
43	Castle Wallenstein conquered
44	Pyjama party at school
45	Tulip war in the Netherlands ended
46	Ghosts volunteer at the community center
47	Bank blown up
48	Giant peach feeds a whole city
49	Telephone booth turns into portal
50	Monkey appears on TV
51	The dragon's fire runs out
52	Crime prevented
53	Soldier seen on a roof
54	Dogs win chess tournament
55	Coffee beans trade in stocks
56	Student uprising at the Türkheim Gymnasium
57	Turtles take on espionage
58	Parachute releases jumper - saves itself
59	Moose camp in the forest
60	Invisible peacock joins parade
61	Macaroni tastes like meatballs
62	Robot butlers run for office
63	Canadian climber flies balloon
64	Pirates trade treasure for candy
65	Penguins hold a concert
66	Robot learns to speak
67	World's smallest library housed in shoebox
68	Poker players can't help but laugh
69	Balloons float to Mars
70	Goblins open bakery
71	Show jumping tournament on Helgoland
72	Pigs found flying school
73	Scholar refilled
74	Clouds begin selling ice cream
75	Wizards brew herbal tea
76	Rose scented tap water introduced
77	Jelly beans refuse to move
78	Giraffes play basketball with clouds
79	Diamond falls off bracelet
80	Nanowire stronger than steel

Training 21 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 9b2f6f17
Recall time: 15 min

81	Window cleaner dies at the gallows
82	Religion becomes redundant
83	Secret garden speaks truth
84	Letter from Jesus found
85	Eagles start social media influencer careers
86	Penguins hold a fashion show
87	Prison break at Fort Knox
88	Clouds draw silly faces
89	Robot llama twerks nightly
90	Aliens sell ice cream
91	Squirrels launch a nut stock market
92	The massage chair is refined
93	World's oceans dry up
94	Ocean turns into lemonade
95	Government backs industry
96	Tallest human dies
97	Kangaroos form rock band
98	Giraffes hold fashion show
99	Cow pond is being excavated
100	Horses take ballet classes
101	Trolls become therapy dogs
102	Start of a new ice age
103	Talking shoes tell jokes
104	Unicorns launch stock market
105	Compass points south
106	Successful cross between deer and camel
107	Clouds turn to candy
108	Invisible man loses jacket
109	Monsters under bed form band
110	Centennial flood has subsided
111	Contractor criticized after fraudulent construction
112	Goldfish enroll in college
113	Balloon animals form union
114	Sports event in Magdeburg
115	Kangaroos start bakery
116	Zombie promotes healthy eating
117	Policeman arrests a puppet
118	Photogenic clouds become Instagram stars
119	Surreal elections held in dreams
120	Vegetables develop superpowers

Training 21 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 9b2f6f17
Recall time: 15 min

121	Cactus no longer stings
122	Board wiped clean
123	Comedian dies from laughter fit
124	Overexploitation on Mars
125	Ape flies space rocket
126	Kingfisher breeding program started in Bavaria
127	Raccoons throw dance party
128	Attack successfully fought back
129	Giraffe steals politician's hat
130	Out of diapers
131	Cheering in the Balkans
132	Little girl catches cold
133	Trees hold political debates
134	Library becomes amusement park
135	Clouds form into whimsical sculptures.
136	Robot pets take over
137	1. Christmas market in Athens
138	Dolphins set up a beach club
139	Sunflowers bloom in rainbow colors
140	President passes the swimming badge
141	Sweden and Norway united
142	Lightning strike in Bremen Cathedral
143	Pirates sell organic vegetables
144	Soap bubbles grant wishes
145	Natural remedies are very popular
146	Laundry day becomes carnival
147	Slalom poles painted
148	Volcano surfaced from the sea
149	Balloon animals form their own nation
150	Superhero loses cape
151	Cactus champions yearly hydration contest.
152	Student hits teacher with rattan
153	Catastrophic economic crisis
154	Cars start a union for equality
155	Indians colonize Europe
156	Terrorist attack in Moscow
157	Cow eats bull
158	Zombie uprising promotes vegetarianism effectively
159	Chickens declare independence
160	The highest restaurant opened

Training 21 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 9b2f6f17
Recall time: 15 min

161	Wobble Dachshund is invented
162	Iceberg collides with boat
163	LASER dinosaurs win race
164	Cow meows
165	James Bond dies in the movie
166	Giraffe joins the circus
167	Alien invasion postponed
168	Giant squirrel opens café
169	Shower toilets popular in Scotland
170	Flying bicycle is built
171	Talking chairs declare independence
172	Fox escapes hunt
173	Balloon animals gain consciousness
174	Pandas launch their own YouTube channel.
175	Farmer finds wife